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Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1011-1114- Authorizing 
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RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF THE 

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Resolution N o. 1011-1114 

Authorizing Budgetary Increases / Decreases and Transfers 

WHEREAS, Education Code Sections 42600-42603, authorizes the governing board of a school district to 
transfer budgets from the designated and/ or unappropriated fund balance to any expenditure classification or 
between expenditure classifications at any time by written resolution, 

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Schools, upon recommendation of the Deputy Superintendent of Business 
and Operations, recommends that fund transfers as enumerated herein be made pursuant to the requests from 
sites and departments of the District, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, as the Superintendent of the Oakland Unified School 
District, pursuant to SB 39, upon recommendation of Deputy Superintendent of Business and Operations, 
hereby approve the following 2010-11 Fiscal Year Budget Increases / Decreases and Transfers reflecting changes 
through April 30, 2011 as stated herein: 

Fund 01- General Fund Unrestricted 

OBJECT 
CODE DESCRIPTION 

REVENUE 

8010-8099 Revenue Limit Sources 
8100-8299 Fed eral Reven ue 
8300-8599 State Revenue 
8600-8799 Local Revenue 
8910-8929 Transfers In 
8930-8979 O ther Sources 
8980-8999 Contributions 

Revenue Total 

EXP E DITU RE 

1000 
2000 
3000 
4000 
5000 
6000 
7100-7299; 
7400-7499 
7300-7399 
7610-7699 

Financial Services: 5-18-11 
Resolution No. 1011 -111 4 

Certificated Salaries 
Class ified Salaries 
Benefits 
Books & Supp li es 
Services & Other Operating Costs 
Capital Ouday 

Other Outgo 
Indirect / D irect Support Cos ts 
Transfers Out 

E xpenditure Total 

3rd INTERIM 2nd INTERI M 
BUDGET BUDGET 
4/30/ 201 1 1/31/201 1 

S1 83,192,335 S182,346,941 
S99,328 S99,328 

S66, 17 6,027 S67,117,316 
S31,110,168 S29, 151,655 

S4,815,220 S4,815,220 
$450,000 S450,000 

(S31 ,693,652) (S32, 145,821) 

S254, 149.426 S251 ,834,639 

S1 03,666,659 S1 02,238,000 
S36,607,968 S36,795,307 
S55,230,675 S54,841 ,626 
S1 0,162,953 510,280,468 
525,974,346 525,474,113 

5784,411 $698,979 

S12,783,740 512,733,350 
(57,253,()56) ($6,993,506) 
54,274.367 S4,274,367 

5242,232,064 S240,342,704 

TRANSFERS 
& 

REVISIONS 

S845,394 
so 

'S'J-+1 ,2X\>) 

S1,958,513 
so 
so 

S452,169 

S2,314,787 

51,428,659 
'S1X7,:BH) 
$389,048 

(5 117 .51-t) 
S500,233 

585,432 

$50,390 
(S25') .s 5! r 

so 

51 ,889,360 
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Fund 01 - General Fund Restricted 

3rd INTERIM 

OBJECT BUDGET 
CODE DESCRIPTION 4 /30/ 2011 

R EVENUE 

8010-8099 Revenue L imi t Sources S10,367,142 

8100-8299 Federal Revenu e S80,693,637 
8300-8599 State Revenue S56,471 ,733 

8600-8799 Local Revenue S8,915,293 

8910-8929 T ransfers In S2,093,782 

8930-8979 Oth e r Sources so 
8980-8999 Con tributions S31 ,693,652 

R evenue Total 5190,235,240 

EXP ENDITUR E 

1000 Certifica ted Sala ries S51 ,566,409 

2000 C lassi ficd Sala ri es 521,652,597 

3000 Benefits $30,241 ,416 
4 000 Books & Supplies S25,812,261 

5000 Services & O ch e r Operatin g Costs S60,321 ,651 

6000 Capital Outlay S650,822 

7 100-7299; 
7400-7499 Other Outgo S1 ,03 1,975 

7300-7399 Indirect/ Dire ct Support Costs S5,329,924 

7610-7699 'T"'ransfcrs Our S2,093,782 

Exp en ditu re Tota l S198,700,838 

Fund 11- Aduh_ Education 

OBJECT 
CODE 

REVENUE 

801 0 -8099 
8 100-8299 
8300-8599 
8600-8799 
891 0 -8929 
8930-8979 
8980-8999 

DESCRI PTI ON 

Rev e nue Lllnit Sources 

Fede ral H .. evc nuc 
State Revenu e 

Local Revenue 
-rr::ansfcrs Jn 

O rher Sources 
Contributio n s 

R .cvc nuc Tota l 

EXP ENDITUR E 

1000 
2000 
3000 
4000 
5000 
6000 
7 1 00-7299; 
7400-7499 
7300-7399 
761 0 -7699 

Financial Services: 5-1 8-11 
Resolution No. 1011-111 4 

Cc t:tifica t c d Sa laries 
C lassified Sa la ries 
Ben efi t s 
Books & Supplies 
Se rvices & O ther O p e r a ring Cos rs 
Cap iral Outlay 

O th e r O u tgo 
Tndircc r/D it·cc r Supporr Cos ts 
'Transfct·s O ur 

Ex p e ndirure Tora l 

3rd INTJ.::REV! 
BUDGET 
4/30/2011 

so 
5 1 ,7 1 2,330 

5 11 7,566 
5 17,26 7 

S4,274,367 
so 
so 

S6,121.530 

53,479,600 
5925,109 

S1 ,535,707 
$ 1 ,676,720 

S637 ,595 
so 

so 
5376,879 

so 

58.631.609 

2nd INTERIM 

BUDGET 
1/31/2011 

S10,367,142 
S80,443,573 
555,627,508 

S7,183,113 
$2,093,782 

so 
S32, 145,821 

S187 ,860,941 

S53,243, 123 

522,093,195 
S31,059,109 
521 ,31 1,301 
S59,565,197 

S552,028 

S1 ,031,975 
55,299,74 0 

S2,093,782 

5 196,249,449 

2 nd .I N 'rER I M 

BUDGET 
1 /3 1 /20 11 

so 
5 1 ,732,925 

so 
5 10,483 

54,274,367 
so 
so 

S6.01 7 .775 

S3,468,705 
5895,655 

$ 1,609,676 
S967,3 1 8 

51,208,605 
so 

so 
S377,891 

so 

S8.527.849 

Tlv\NSFERS 

& 
REVISIONS 

so 
S250,064 
S844,225 

S1,732,180 

so 
so 

S-+52, 1 ( l iJ 

S2,374,299 

(Sl ,o7r.,7J-+) 

5-+-1-<l,S<JXJ 
(SX17,W1) 

S4,500,960 
S756,455 

$98,795 

so 
$30,184 

so 

S2,451,389 

TRANSFERS 
& 

R EV lSlON S 

so 
S205')") 

S 11 7,566 
56,784 

so 
so 
so 

5 103.755 

$ 10,895 
529,454 
S 7 _"_(J(,9 ; 

$709,4 02 
:S ~ 7 1.0 10) 

so 

so 
~s 1 .o 12J 

so 

5 103.760 
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Fund 12 - Child DeveloP.ment 

3rd l 1 T · RI M 
OBJ ECT BUDGET 
CODE DESCRIPTION 4/30/2011 

REVENUE 

8010-8099 Revenue Limit Sources so 
8 100-8299 Fedet.-a l R evenue 57,461 ,656 
8300-8599 State Revenue 5 10,433,833 
8600-8799 Local R evenue 5194,783 
8910 -8929 'Transfers Tn so 
8930-8979 O thct· Sou t·ccs so 
8980-8999 Contributions so 

Reve nue 'T ota l S18,090,273 

EXPENDITURE 

1000 Certificated Salaries S4,872,681 
2000 C lassified Salat-ies S2,862,824 
3000 Benefits S3,472,992 
4000 Books & Supplies S2,638,51 6 
5000 Services & Other Operating Costs 53,185,4 74 
6000 Capital O utla y so 
7 1 00-7299; 
7 400-7499 Other Outgo so 
7300-7399 lndirecr / Dirccr Support Costs S863,312 
7610-7699 'Transfe rs Ou t 5194,474 

Expendiru t·e '!'oral S18,090,274 

Fund 13 - Cafeteria SP.ecial Revenue 

OBJECT 
CODE DESCRIPT I ON 

REVENUE 

8010 -8099 Revenue Limit Sources 
8 100-8299 Federal Revenue 
8300-8599 Stare Revenue 
8600-8799 Loca l Revenu e 
8910 -8929 'T't.:an s fees In 

8930-8979 Oth er Soucccs 
8980-8999 Contributio ns 

Revenue Total 

EXPENDITURE 

1000 
2000 
3000 
4000 
5000 
6000 
7 100-7299; 
7400-7499 
7300-7399 
7610-7699 

Financial Services: 5-18-11 
Resolution No. 1011 -111 4 

Certificated Sa laries 
C lassified Sa laries 
Benefi ts 
Books & Supplies 
Services & Other Opet·aring Costs 
Cap ita l Outlay 

Other Outgo 
fnd irect/Direct Support Costs 
'Transfers Our 

Expcndituce T o tal 

3rd I TERIM 
BUDGET 
4 /30/2011 

so 
S14,023,353 

S841,025 
S850,723 
5'137,250 

so 
so 

S15,8 52,351 

so 
S4,203,856 
S2,194,373 
S8,782 ,780 

5446,482 
569,000 

so 
$682,941 
5206.843 

516,586,275 

2nd INTERIM TRANSFERS 
BUDGET & 

1 /31 /2011 REV IS IONS 

so so 
53,951,415 53,5 10,242 
59,274,855 51 ,158,978 

5194,783 (SO) 

so so 
so so 
so so 

S13,421 ,054 S4,669,219 

$4,386,568 S486,11 3 
S2,486,964 S375,860 
S3,144,01 7 S328,975 

5861,8 18 Sl ,776,698 
51 ,713,433 Sl ,472,041 

so so 

so so 
S633 ,780 S229,532 
5194,474 so 

S13,421 ,054 S4,669,219 

2nd I 'TEIUM T RANSPERS 
BUDGET & 
1 /31 /2011 REV IS IONS 

so so 
S14,003,472 S19,881 

S841,025 so 
5832,986 S17,737 
S137,250 so 

so so 
so so 

S1 5 ,814 ,733 S37,618 

so so 
S4,365,505 (S I(, I ,(,-J-SJ ) 

52,249,607 (SS5,23-l-) 
S8,509,653 S273,127 

S454,954 (SH,-l-7 '1) 
580,000 (S I I ,000) 

so so 
5682,095 S846 
5206,843 so 

516,548,657 S37,618 
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Fund 14 - Deferred Maintenance 

3rd INTERIM 2nd I NTERI M TRANSFERS 
OBJ ECT BUDGET BUDGET & 
CODE DESCRIPTIO_l-J 4 / 30/ 201 1 1 /3 1 / 2011 R E VISIONS 

R EVEN U E 

801 0 -8099 Revenue Litn_it Sources so so so 
8100-8299 t=-·edera l Revenue so so so 
8300-8599 State R evenue so so so 
8600-8799 Local Revenue S623 S623 so 
891 0 -8929 ~rransfcrs In S2,093,782 S2,093,782 so 
8930-8979 Other Sources so so so 
8980-8999 Conrribucions so so so 

Revenue 'rota ! S2,094.406 S2.094,406 so 

EXPENDITURE 

1 000 Ccrrific<'tted Sa lacics so so so 
2000 C lassified Sa laries so so so 
3000 Benefits so so so 
4000 Books & Supp lies S18,547 so S18,547 
5000 Services & Other Operating Costs so so so 
6000 Capita l Ourlay S2,907,693 S2,926,239 (SIH.547) 
7 1 00- 7299; 
7400-7499 Other Outgo so so so 
7300- 7399 Indirect/Direct Suppon Costs so so so 
76 1 0 - 7699 Transfers Out so so so 

Expenditure -roral S2,926,239 S2,926,239 so 

Fund 17 - Sp_ecial Reserve Fund for O ther Than CaRital Outlay: Pro jects 

OBJ ECT 
CODE DESCRIPTI ON 

R EVEN UE 

801 0 -8099 Revenue Limit Sources 
8 1 00- 8299 Federa l R evenue 
8300-8599 State Revenue 
8600-8799 Loca l Revenu e 
8910-8929 Transfers In 
8930-8979 Other Sources 
8980- 8999 Contributions 

Revenue -rora l 

EXP E NDITUR E 

.1000 

2000 
3000 
4000 
5000 
6000 
7 .1 00-7299; 
7400-7499 
7300-7399 
7610-7699 

Financial Services: 5-1 8-11 
Reso lution No. 10 11-111 4 

Ccrtlfi ca tcd Sa laries 
C lassified Salaries 
Benefits 
Books & Supplies 
Services & Other Opera ring Costs 
Capita l Our1ay 

Other Ou tgo 
Indirect/ Direct Suppo rt Costs 
Transfet:"s Out 

"Expenditure 'T ota l 

3rd INTE RIM 2nd INTERIM TIV,NSFERS 
BUDGET BUDG ET & 
4/30/2011 1 /3 1 /2011 R E VISIONS 

so so so 
so so so 
so so so 

5722,378 S722,378 so 
51' 1 30,000 5 1 ,130,000 so 

so so so 
so so so 

S1,852,378 S 1 ,852,378 so 

so so so 
so so so 
so so so 
so so so 
so so so 
so so so 

so so so 
so so so 

S2,094.903 S2,094,903 so 

S2,094,903 S2,094,903 so 
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Fund 21 - Building Fund 

3rd TNTI_,; JUM 

OBJECT BUDGET 
CODE DESCRI PTION 4 /30/2011 

R EVEN UE 

8010- 8099 H.evenuc Limit Sources $0 
8 1 00- 8299 Pedecal H .. evenue $0 
8300- 8599 State Revenue $0 
8600-8799 Local R evenue $920,297 
89 1 0 - 8929 Tran sfers In $ 1 ,189,453 
8930- 8979 Other Financing S o urces $0 
8980- 8999 Contributions $0 

H .. cvcnuc 'T'oca l $2,109,750 

E XPE NDITURE 

1000 Ccni fica red Sa la t·ics $0 
2 000 C lassified Salades $ 1 ,590,667 
3000 Benefits $740,071 
4000 Books & Supplies $453,601 
5000 Sct..-viccs & Other Operating Costs $9,921,648 
6000 Capital Outlay $138,884,296 
71 00- 7299; 
7400-7499 Other Outgo $0 
7300-7399 lndirect/ Direcr Support Costs $0 
7610-7699 -rransfcrs Out $2,093,782 

Expenditure -ror;;t} $153,684,065 

Fund 25 - Ca:P,ital Facilities 

OBJECT 
CODE DESCIUPT TON 

R EVENUE 

8010-8099 Revenue Limit Sources 
8 1 00-8299 Federal Revenue 
8300- 8599 State R.cvenuc 
8600- 8799 Local H ... cvenuc 
8910- 8929 'T.\-a ns fc rs I n 

8930- 8979 Other fo'inancing Sources 
8980- 8999 Contributions 

H .. cvcnue ·rota! 

EXP E NDITURE 

1 000 
2000 
3000 
4000 
5000 
6000 
7 1 00- 7299; 
7400-7499 
7300- 7399 
76 10 - 7699 

Financial Services: 5-1 8-11 
Resolution No. 1011-111 4 

Certificated Sa laries 

C lassified Salaries 
Benefits 
Books & Supplies 
Services & Othec Operating Costs 
Capital Outlay 

Other Outgo 
lndirect/Direct Support Costs 
--:rntnsfet-s Out 

Expen diru t-e Total 

3rd INTE RIM 
BUDGET 
4/30/2011 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$3,810,680 
$0 
$0 
so 

$3,810,680 

$0 
$794,036 
$435,053 

$0 
$545,000 

$ 2,861,632 

$0 
$0 

$9,240,000 

$ 13,875,721 

2nd INTE RIM TR.i\NSFERS 
BUDGET & 
1 /3 1 /2011 R EVISIONS 

$0 $0 
$0 $ 0 
$0 $0 

$906,248 $14,049 
$ 1 ,189,453 $0 

$0 $0 
so $0 

$2,095,701 $14,049 

$0 $0 
$1,590,667 $0 

$742,94 7 (S2,rP6) 
$407,601 $46,000 

$6,398,290 $3,523,357 
$138,015,1 38 $869,158 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$2,093,782 $0 

$149,248,425 $4,435,640 

2nd INTERIM TRANSFERS 
BUDGET & 

1 /31 /2011 REVTSTONS 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$3,642,682 $167,998 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
so $0 

$3,642,682 $ 1 67,998 

$0 $0 
$794,036 $0 
$ 435 ,053 $0 

$0 $0 
$475,000 $70,000 

$2,861,632 $0 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$9,240,000 $0 

$ 1 3,805,7 21 $70,000 
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Fund 30 - State School Building Lease- Purchase 

3 rd I NTERIM 

OBJECT BUDG E T 
CODE DESCRIPTI ON 4 /30/201 1 

REVENUE 

8010-8099 H.evenue l..~itnit Sources $0 
8 1 00- 8 299 Fed c t·al R even u e $0 

8300- 8 5 99 State R .evenue $0 
8600-8799 Local R evenue $1,866 
891 0 -8929 T ransfers In $0 
8930-8979 O rh c t- F inancin g Sources $0 

8980- 8999 Con tr ibutions $0 

Revenue Total $1,866 

EXPENDITURE 

1000 C erti flea red Salaries $0 
2000 C lassified Salaries $0 
3000 Benefits $0 
4000 Books & Supplies $0 

5000 Set-vices & Orh c t- Opct·aring Costs $0 
6000 Capital Ouday $ 0 
7 100 -7 299; 
7 4 00-7499 Other Outgo $0 
7300-7399 lndi t·ccr/ Dit·ecr Supp o rt Costs $0 
76 1 0 - 7699 ·rransfers Out $ 1,1 89,453 

E xpendi ture T'ora l $1,189,453 

Fund 35 - Coun!}': School Facilities 

OBJ ECT 
COD E DESC RIPTION 

R EVEN UE 

8010-8099 Revenue Linti r S ources 
8 1 00-8299 Federal Revenue 

8300-8599 State Revenue 
8600-8799 Local R evenue 
89 1 0 -8929 ~r~_·an s fe es I n 

8930- 8979 Orhet- Financing Sout.·ccs 
8980- 8999 Contributio n s 

H .. even uc Total 

E XPE NDITU RE 

1 000 
2000 
3000 
4000 
5000 
6000 
7 1 00- 7 299; 
7 400-7 499 
7300- 7399 
7 610- 7699 

Financial Services: 5- 18- 11 
Resolution No. 1011-111 4 

Ccnificarc d Sa laries 
C lass ified Salarie s 
Benefits 
B ook s & Supplies 
S e rvices & Other Operating Costs 
Capita l Outlay 

Other Outgo 
Indircct/O i ~_-ect Suppo t_-r Costs 
1.~ ~_-ans fe ~_-s Our 

"Expenditure T o tal 

3rd IN T E R IM 
BUDGET 
4 /30/2011 

$0 
$0 

$6,607,2 28 
$70,1 80 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$6,677,408 

$0 
$ 1 35,068 

$27,61 6 
$33,757 

$ 1 00,000 
$14,207,893 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$14,504,335 

2nd INTERJM 
BUDGET 
1/31 / 201 1 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$ 1 ,866 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$1,866 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$ 1 ,1 89,453 

$1 ,1 8 9 ,453 

2 nd I NTERI M 
BUDGET 
1 /31 /2011 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$70,1 80 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$70,1 80 

$0 
$ 1 06,068 

$27,61 6 
$33,757 

$ 100,000 
$7,629,665 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$7,897,1 07 

TRANSFERS 
& 

REVISIONS 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

TRANSf' I ,RS 
& 

REV ISIONS 

$0 
$0 

$6,607,228 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$6,607,228 

$0 
$29,000 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$6,578,228 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$6,607,228 
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Fund 40 - Snecial Reserve for Cap~tal Outlay Projects 

3rd INTERI M 2nd INTE RI M 
OBJECT BUDGET BUDGET 
COD E DESCRI PTI ON 4/30/201 1 1 /3 1 /2011 

REVEN UE 

8010-8099 H.evenue Llrnit Sources $0 $0 
8 100-8299 Federal Revenue $0 $0 
8300-8599 State Revenue $4,173,062 $4,173,062 
8600-8799 Local Revenue $21,91 8 $15,632 
8910-8929 Tran sfers In $0 $0 
8930-8979 Other Financing Sources $0 $0 
8980-8999 Conu-ibutions $0 $0 

Revenue Tota l $4,194,980 $4,188,694 

EXPENDITURE 

1000 Cerci fica ted Salaries $0 $0 
2000 C lassified Salaries $265,789 $519,789 
3000 Benefits $1 12,77 1 $208,541 
4000 Books & Supplies $1,870,152 $1,926,096 
5000 Set-vices & Other Operating Costs $1,068,000 $906,000 
6000 Capita l Outlay $3,100,000 $2,850,000 
7 100-7299; 
7400-7499 Other O u tgo $0 $0 
7300-7399 lndircct/Dit-ccr Suppot-r Costs $0 $0 
7610-7699 Transfers Out so so 

Expendi ture --roral $6,416,712 $6,410,427 

Fund 51 - Bond Interest & Redemption Fund 

OBJECT 
CODE DESCR IPTI ON 

REVENUE 

8010-8099 R evenue L imit Sou rces 
8 100- 8 2 99 Federal H ... evcnue 
8300-8599 State l~evenuc 
8600- 8799 Local R.evenue 
8910-8929 Transfers In 
8930-8979 Othct- Financing Sout·ccs 
8980-8999 Con tributions 

H ... evenue Total 

EXPENDITURE 

1000 
2 000 
3000 
4 000 
5 000 
6000 
7 100- 7 299; 
7400-7499 
7300- 7399 
761 0 - 7699 

Financial Services: 5-1 8-11 
Resol ution No. 10 11-111 4 

Certificated Sa lacies 
C lass i ficd Salat;es 
B e n efits 
B ooks & Supplies 
Services & Other Oper ating Costs 
Capita l O utl ay 

Other Outgo 
Indirect/Direct Support Costs 
Transfers O ut 

Expenditure Total 

3rd I NTEJUM 2nd I TEJU M 
BUDGET B UDGET 
4/30/201 1 1 /31 /2011 

$0 $0 
so $0 

$484,000 $484 ,000 
$47,722,054 $4 7,722,054 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$48,206,054 $48,2 06,054 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$50,83 1 ,815 $50,83 1,8 15 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$ 5 0,83 1 ,815 $50,83 1 ,81 5 

TR.\ NSFLORS 
& 

RJ·:VISIONS 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$6,286 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$6,286 

$0 
(S254,0tl0) 

(595, 770) 
($55,944) 

$162,000 
$250,000 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$6,286 

1 'R. \ NSF I~RS 

& 
REVISIONS 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
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Fund 53 - Tax Override 

3rd INTERIM 

OBJECT BUDGET 
CODE DESCRI PTI ON 4/30/2011 

REVENUE 

8010-8099 Revenue Limit Sources $0 
8100-8299 Federal Revenue $0 
8300-8599 State R.evenuc $0 
8600-8799 Local Revenue $10 
8910-8929 Transfers In $0 
8930-8979 Other r-' inancing S ources $0 
8980-8999 Con tr.ibu ti o ns $0 

Revenue T otal $10 

EXPENDITU RE 

1000 Cerci fica ted Salaries $0 
2000 Classified Salaries $0 
3000 Benefits $0 
4000 Books & Supplies $0 
5000 Services & Other Operating Costs $0 
6000 Capital Outlay $0 
7 1 00-7299; 
7400-7499 Other Outgo $0 
7300-7399 Indirec t / Direct Support Costs $0 
7610-7699 T 'ransfcrs O u t so 

E xpenditure T o ta l $0 

Fund 56 - Debt: Service 

OBJECT 
COD E D:ESClUPTION 

REVENU E 

801 0 -8099 H ... evenue Limi t So u1:ces 
8 1 00- 8299 Federal R even u e 
8300- 8599 Stare Revenue 

8600- 8799 Local l~evenue 
89 10 - 8929 Tran s fet·s In 

8930- 8 9 79 Oth er F inancing Sources 
8980- 8999 C on tribu rio n s 

R e venue Tota l 

EXPENDITURE 

1000 
2000 
3000 
4000 
5000 
6000 
7100- 7 299; 
7400-7499 
7300-7399 
7610-7699 

Financial Services: 5-1 8-1 I 
Resolution No. 10 11 -11 14 

Certificated Salaeies 
C la ssified Salat.;es 
Ben e fir s 
Books & Supplies 
S e t-vices & the r Operatin g Cos ts 
Capita l Outlay 

Oth e r Ourgo 
Ind irccr/Di rcct Suppo1:t Cos ts 
Tran s fers Out 

E x pen diture Total 

3rd INTE RIM 
BUDGET 
4 / 30 / 2011 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$18,102 
$ 8,1 10,000 

so 
so 

S8,1 28,102 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$ 8,11 0,000 
$ 0 
$0 

S8,110,000 

2nd INTERIM TRANSFERS 
BUDGET & 

1 /31/2011 REVISI ONS 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$10 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$ 1 0 $0 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 

2nd I TElUM TR.!\NSJ'ERS 
B UDGET & 

1/3 1 / 201 1 REVISI ONS 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$18, 102 $0 
$8,11 0,000 $0 

$0 so 
so so 

$8,128,102 so 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
so so 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$8,1 10,000 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 so 

S8,1 10,000 $0 
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Fund 6 7- Self-Insurance 

3 rd IN T I ·: R i i\ 1 2 n d l N T i m . l i\ 1 Tl\ \NS I .. I ·: I{S 

0 13.J IC C T H U D C I·:T 13 U D C I·:T & 
C:O D I c D I ·:SC: R II'T ION -1- / 30 / 20 1 1 1 / 3 1/ 20 11 IU ·: \ - IS IU'-'S 

R EVENUE 

80 10 - !:1099 R evenu e J .itn i l" So ut·cc ~ $0 $ 0 so 
8 100-H299 l ' c cl e nt l R cvcnuc $0 $0 so 
8300-H599 S tate R evenu e $ 0 $ 0 $() 

8 600- 1:!7 99 _I .oca l Reven u e $ 1 6,3H5 .7 2H $ 1 6,31:!5,728 $() 

89 10 -1:!929 ' l ' ntn ~ fc e.- In so $0 so 
8930- H979 () t h <.! r I ; inan c in g Sout·cc:' so $0 so 
8 9 8 0 - 8999 c : o ntr-ib u rio n :-- $ 0 $0 so 

R even u e..: ' ( 'o ra l $ 16 .. 1H5 ,7 2 H $ 1 6,385,72 8 so 

EX P E NDITURE 

1000 Ce r t i fi ca te d ~a l a t-i c :-- $0 $ 0 so 
2 0 0 0 C l a ~!" _i fi cd S?t la ci c !" S%5.6 23 $ 4 H3,434 " II ,s I I I 
3 00() Bcn c fit:-o $ 19 4 .H0 7 $206,3 0 7 1" 11 .""( 11) ) 

4000 Boo k ~ & Suppli c~ $0 $ 0 $ 0 

5000 S c r·v icc!" & ( ) t h t:.: r () p c n t ti n g c:o !" t~ s 17 .669.7 82 $ 17 ,5 -1-0,47 1 S 129 ,.1 I I 

6000 Ca p i ta l O u tl ay $0 $ 0 so 
7 I 0 0 -72 9 9; 

7 4 0 0 - 749 9 ( )th e r O utgo $0 $ () so 
7300-7399 Ind irec t / Direc t S uppon Co~ t~ $0 $ 0 so 
7 6 10 -7699 ' l ' r an!"fe r :-\ ()ut $2.456.250 $2 ,-1- 5 6,2 50 so 

l ·:x p c n d i tutT ' _l 'o tn l $20 ,6 8 6 ,46 I $ 20,6 1:!6,46 I so 

Passed by the Board o f E duca tion of the Oakland Unified School D istrict this 25'" day of May, 2011 , by 
the following vote, to wit: 

AYES: 

NAYES: 

ABSTAINED: 

ABSENT : 

David Kakishiba, Christopher D obbins, N oel Gallo, Alice Spearman, 
Vice President J ody London, President Gary Y ee 

None 

None 

Jumoke H odge 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy o f said Resolution approved at a Board of 
E ducation meeting of the Oakland Unified School District held on May 25, 2011 . 

Financial Services: 5- 18- 11 
Resolution No. 10 11-11 14 

bk_.-(~ :5 2\ ~ 
E dgar Rakes traw, Jr. ...... 

Secretary, Board of E duca cion 

File ID Number: I 1- I 20 l 
Introduction Date : 5" -1 ~-fl 
Enactment Number: 1[-O~":i} 
Enactment Date : 6-2.5- d--
By : 
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